
June/July/August/September

A nationwide series of national 
organic farming open days will 

take place in the coming months. 
Teagasc, the Department of 

Agriculture, Fisheries and Food, 
and Organic Organisations invite 

all interested to see organic 
farming in practice and to meet 
and speak with the producers 

and the sector’s experts.

Organic Farming  
Open Days 2010

JUNE
MONAGHAN
Wednesday, 9 June at 2.00pm
Derrick Forde, Drumcannon, Latton PO 
Beef and Sheep

CORK
Thursday, 10 June at 2.00pm
Batt and Ger Sheehan, Ballymounteen, 
Ballynoe, Mallow  
Dairying and Tillage

Wednesday, 16 June at 2.00pm
Colm O’Regan, Ballyregan, Dunderrow, Kinsale 
Horticulture, Cereals and Poultry

GALWAY
Thursday, 17 June at 2.00pm
Eagles Farm, Teagasc Mellowes Centre, Athenry 
Organic Beef and Sheep Research Centre

CORK
Tuesday, 22 June at 2.00pm
Noel Lynch, Ballymakeera, Macroom 
Beef, Sheep and Tillage

OFFALY
Thursday, 24 June at 2.00pm
Sean Clancy, Tonelmore, Cloghan
Beef, Poultry, Artisan Food and Direct 
Marketing

KILDARE
Tuesday, 29 June at 2.00pm
Trevor Harris, Cooltrim, Donadea, Naas 
Tillage, Beef and Sheep

SLIGO
Wednesday, 30 June at 2.00pm 
Danny Kilcullen, Seaview House, Enniscrone 
Beef and Tillage

JULY
DONEGAL
Thursday, 1 July at 2.00pm
Ian Witherow, Inch Level, Speenoge, Burt 
Dairying

ROSCOMMON
Tuesday, 6 July at 2.00pm
Kearns Organic Growers, Druminardly, Ruskey, 
Carrick-on-Shannon
Vegetables

LAOIS
Wednesday, 7 July at 2.00pm
Eamonn Holohan, Barney, Grogan, Rathdowney
Beef

TIPPERARY
Thursday, 8 July at 2.00pm
Michael Seymour, Sheepwalk, Finnoe Road, 
Borrisokane
Beef/Sheep Farmers’ Market 

WEXFORD
Tuesday, 13 July at 2.00pm
Desmond and Olivia Thorpe, Knokroe House, 
New Ross
Field-scale Vegetables, Tillage and Beef 

WESTMEATH
Wednesday, 14 July at 2.00pm
Pat Lalor, Ballard Farm, Kilbeggan 
Beef and Tillage

GALWAY
Thursday, 15 July at 2.00pm
Jimmy Barlow, Glinsk, Ballymoe
Poultry, Pigs, Sheep and Cattle

MEATH
Tuesday, 27 July at 2.00pm
John McDonnell Shalvanstown, Slane
Beef, Sheep and Tillage

August
OFFALY
Thursday, 26 August at 2.00pm
Philip Dreaper, Coolnagrower, Fortral, Birr
Field-scale Vegetables

LAOIS
Tuesday, 31 August at 2.00pm
Dominic Leonard, Castlewood House, Durrow
Beef, Sheep, Pigs, Tillage and Direct Selling

SEPTEMBER
TIPPERARY
Wednesday, 1 September at 2.00pm
Fintan Rice, Everardgrange, Fethard
Dairying and Biodiversity

CAVAN
Thursday, 2 September at 2.00pm
Richard Moeran, Farrenconnell Estate, 
Mountnugent
Beef, Sheep, Pigs and Tillage

KILDARE
Friday, 3 September at 2.00pm
Peter and Jenny Young, Castlefarm, Athy
Dairying, Tillage and Farm Shop

GALWAY
Wednesday, 15 September at 2.00pm
Padraig Fahy and Una Ni Bhroin, Beechlawn, 
Ballinasloe
Horticulture Crops and Direct Sales

www.teagasc.ie


